measuring 0.040 acres under the National Highways Act, 1956 

for the construction of the Western Bypass Road connecting NH-

8 to NH-108B. However, upon demarcation and possession, an 

actual area of nearly 0.080 acres was taken, as per 

Apportionment Sl. No. 65 and 65(a). A compensation amount of 

Rs.25,17,025/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand 

Twenty-Five only) was awarded. Since more land was taken into 

possession and the compensation awarded was inadequate, the 

petitioner submitted a representation requesting a reassessment 

of the land measurement and raised objections regarding the 

determination of the compensation value.